

Resolution No. 2021A

In Recognition of Frank Hales, Audit Committee Chair and Lee Baerlocher, Audit Committee Vice Chair

Whereas, Frank Hales and Lee Baerlocher, in addition to fulfilling their responsibilities to the Utah Tax Commission and the Montana Department of Revenue, respectively, have generously given of their time and energy to the Multistate Tax Commission by serving as Chair and Vice Chair of its Audit Committee for the past seven years; and

Whereas, under the direction of Frank and Lee, the Audit Committee has continued to carry out its task to ensure that the Commission's Joint Audit Program completes its assigned corporate income and sales and use tax audits on behalf of the participating states in an efficient and effective manner; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to Frank Hales and Lee Baerlocher for their commitment to the goals of the Commission and their service as Chair and Vice Chair of the Audit Committee.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 2021, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Gregory S. Matson Executive Director